
Year 2024/25

Sat Int & Rep Men's Int Premiership

Midlands East 1 

(Sunday)

Midlands East 2 

(Sunday) North 1 North 2 North 3

West 1 

(Sunday)

West 2 

(Sunday)

West 3 

(Sunday)

Saturday 17 August 24

Saturday 24 August 24 L1 L1

Saturday 31 August 24 L2 L2

Friday 06 September 24 v Wales 7.35pm

Saturday 07 September 24 L3 L1 L1 L1 L1 L1 L3 L1 L1

Saturday 14 September 24 v Fiji 4.45pm L4 L2 L2 L2 L2 L2 L4 L2 L2

Saturday 21 September 24 L5 L3 L3 L3 L3 L3 L5 L3 L3

Saturday 28 September 24 WXV 2 L6 sb sb sb sb sb L6 sb L4

Saturday 05 October 24 WXV 2 L7 L4 L4 L4 L4 L4 L7 L4 L5

Saturday 12 October 24 WXV 2 L8 L5 L5 L5 L5 L5 L8 L5 L6

Saturday 19 October 24 L9 L6 L6 L6 L6 L6 L9 L6 L7

Saturday 26 October 24 L10 L7 L7 L7 L7 L7 L10 L7 sb

Saturday 2 November 24 Scotland v Fiji 5.40pm L11 L8 L8 sb sb sb L11 L8 L8

Saturday 9 November 24 L12 sb sb L8 L8 L8 sb sb

Sunday 10 November 24 Scotland v South Africa 4.10pm

Saturday 16 November 24 Scotland v Portugal 3.10pm sb L9 L9 L12 L9 L9

Saturday 23 November 24 L13 sb sb L9 L9 L9 sb sb

Sunday 24 November 24 Scotland v Australia 1.40pm

Saturday 30 November 24 L14 L10 sb L10 L10 L10 L13 L10 L10

Saturday 7 December 24 sb sb sb sb sb sb L14 sb sb

Saturday 14 December 24 Final sb sb sb sb sb sb sb sb

Saturday 21 December 24

Saturday 28 December 24

Saturday 4 January 25

Saturday 11 January 25 CELTIC sb sb sb sb sb sb sb sb sb

Saturday 18 January 25 sb sb sb sb sb sb sb sb sb

Saturday 25 January 25 CHALLENGE sb sb sb sb sb sb sb sb sb

Saturday 1 February 25 Scotland v Italy 2.15pm

Saturday 8 February 25 EXACT DATES TBC

Sunday 9 February 25 Scotland v Ireland 3pm

Saturday 15 February 25

Saturday 22 February 25 England v Scotland 4.45pm

Saturday 01 March 25

Saturday 08 March 25 Scotland v Wales 4.45pm

Saturday 15 March 25 France v Scotland 8pm

Saturday 22 March 25 Womens 6 Nations

Saturday 29 March 25 Womens 6 Nations

Saturday 05 April 25

Saturday 12 April 25 Womens 6 Nations

Saturday 19 April 25 Womens 6 Nations Silver Saturday Silver Saturday Silver Saturday Silver Saturday Silver Saturday Silver Saturday Silver Saturday Silver SaturdaySilver Saturday

Saturday 26 April 25 Womens 6 Nations

Saturday 03 May 25

Saturday 10 May 25

Saturday 17 May 25


